
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd/Zoom 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 24 November 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

305(v6)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

Having consulted with the Business Committee, the Llywydd has determined that 

in accordance with Standing Order 34.14A-D, Members will be able to vote from 

any location by electronic means. 

The Llywydd also gives notice, in accordance with Standing Order 34.15, that the 

public have been excluded from attending this Plenary meeting, as is required to 

protect public health. The meeting will continue to be broadcast live and the 

record of proceedings will be published as usual. 

 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

 

2 Questions to the Counsel General and Minister for European 

Transition (in respect of his "law officer" responsibilities) 

(30 mins)   

View Questions 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/24-11-2020/
https://record.senedd.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/24-11-2020/


 

 

3 Business Statement and Announcement 

(15 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

 

4 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update 

on special measures arrangements at Betsi Cadwaladr University 

Health Board 

(45 mins)   

 

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy, Transport and North 

Wales: Taxi and Private Hire Vehicle Reform 

(45 mins)   

 

6 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport: 

Update on the Valleys Taskforce - Postponed until 8 December 

2020 

(0 mins)   

 

7 The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and 

Restrictions) (Amendment) (No. 2) (Wales) Regulations 2020 

(30 mins)   

NDM7484 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and 

Restrictions) (Amendment) (No. 2) (Wales) Regulations 2020 laid in the Table 

Office on 13 November 2020. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

https://senedd.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=688&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement
https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13810/sub-ld13810-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13810-em/sub-ld13810-em-e.pdf


 

 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

 

8 The Additional Learning Needs Co-ordinator (Wales) Regulations 

2020 

(15 mins)   

NDM7482 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Additional Learning Needs Co-ordinator (Wales) 

Regulations 2020 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

3 November 2020. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

 

9 Debate: The Welsh Government's Annual Report for Cymraeg 

2050 (2019-2020) and the Welsh Language Commissioner's 

Annual Report (2019-2020) 

(60 mins)   

NDM7485 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

1. Notes: 

a)  the Welsh Government’s Cymraeg 2050 Annual Report (2019-20); 

b)  the Welsh Language Commissioner's Annual Report (2019-20).  

The Welsh Government’s Cymraeg 2050 Annual Report (2019-20) 

The Welsh Language Commissioner's Annual Report (2019-20) 

 

https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld13842/cr-ld13842-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13664/sub-ld13664-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13664-em/sub-ld13664-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld13814/cr-ld13814-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://gov.wales/welsh-language-strategy-annual-report-2019-2020
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld13530/gen-ld13530-e.pdf


 

 

10 The Legislation (Wales) Act 2019 (Amendment of Schedule 1) 

Regulations 2020 

(15 mins)   

NDM7483 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Legislation (Wales) Act 2019 (Amendment of 

Schedule 1) Regulations 2020 are made in accordance with the draft laid in the 

Table Office on 3 November 2020. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

 

11 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 25 November 2020 

https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13671/sub-ld13671-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13671-em/sub-ld13671-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld13814/cr-ld13814-e.pdf


First Minister

Oral Questions tabled on 19/11/2020 for 
answer on 24/11/2020 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

John Griffiths Newport East

OQ55943 

(e)

What is the Welsh Government’s latest analysis of COVID-19 incidence in Newport East?

1

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OQ55907 

(e)

Will the First Minister produce a road map for the return of amateur team sports in Wales?

2

Mick Antoniw Pontypridd

OQ55944 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the impact of COVID-19 on the economy in 

Pontypridd and Taff-Ely?

3

Dawn Bowden Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney

OQ55945 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the COVID-19 mass-testing pilot in Merthyr Tydfil 

county borough?

4

Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales

OQ55947 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on what the Welsh Government is doing to tackle 

vaccine misinformation?

5

David Melding South Wales Central

OQ55919 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the estimated number of rough sleepers in Wales?

6

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



Counsel General

Huw Irranca-Davies OgmoreOQ55900 

(e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to ensure that it can create jobs and training 

opportunities for people of all ages in Ogmore in the context of an economic downturn?

7

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OQ55946 

(w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on dental services in Arfon?

8

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ55910 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on support for renewable energy projects in Wales? 

9

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OQ55918 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government’s strategy to address the 

NHS waiting list backlog in Clwyd West?

10

Rhun ap Iorwerth Ynys Môn

OQ55948 

(w)

What discussions has the First Minister had with the UK Government on preparing the Port of 

Holyhead for the end of the Brexit transition period?

11

Helen Mary Jones Mid and West Wales

OQ55902 

(e)

Will the Counsel General provide an update on correspondence between the Welsh Government 

and the UK Government regarding the case of the Women Against State Pension Injustice 

campaign for 1950s-born women denied their pensions?

1

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ55917 

(e)

What assessment has the Counsel General made of clause 49 of the UK Internal Market Bill?

2

Helen Mary Jones Mid and West Wales

Pack Page 2



OQ55903 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with other law officers regarding the legal 

implications of a no-deal Brexit? 

3

Dai Lloyd South Wales West

OQ55915 

(e)

What assessment has the Counsel General made of the legislation underpinning road adoption 

within new housing developments in Wales?

4

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ55911 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with other law officers in the United Kingdom 

about supporting Welsh fisheries after the end of the EU transition period? 

5

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ55912 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with other law officers in the United Kingdom 

with regards to the provision of support for the red meat sector after the end of the EU transition 

period? 

6

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd/Zoom 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 24 November 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/6683 

305(v6)  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd Chamber 

and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Questions to the Counsel General and Minister for European 

Transition (in respect of his "law officer" responsibilities)  

The item started at 14.33 

All 6  questions were asked.  

3 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.55 

 

In accordance with Standing Order 12.18, at 15.19 the Llywydd suspended the 

meeting. 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

4 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update on 

special measures arrangements at Betsi Cadwaladr University Health 

Board  

The item started at 15.26 

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy, Transport and North Wales: 

Taxi and Private Hire Vehicle Reform  

The item started at 16.04 

6 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport: Update 

on the Valleys Taskforce - Postponed until 8 December 2020  

The item was postponed until 8 December 2020 

7 The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and 

Restrictions) (Amendment) (No. 2) (Wales) Regulations 2020  

The item started at 16.52 

 

NDM7484 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and Restrictions) 

(Amendment) (No. 2) (Wales) Regulations 2020 laid in the Table Office on 13 November 

2020. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

 

In accordance with Standing Order 12.18, at 17.09 the Deputy Presiding Officer 

suspended the meeting. 

8 The Additional Learning Needs Co-ordinator (Wales) Regulations 2020  

The item started at 17.15 

 

https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13810/sub-ld13810-e.pdf


 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Additional Learning Needs Co-ordinator (Wales) 

Regulations 2020 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 3 

November 2020. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

 

At 17.22 the meeting was suspended for one minute. 

9 Debate: The Welsh Government's Annual Report for Cymraeg 2050 

(2019-2020) and the Welsh Language Commissioner's Annual Report 

(2019-2020)  

The item started at 17.23 

 

NDM7485 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

1. Notes: 

a)  the Welsh Government’s Cymraeg 2050 Annual Report (2019-20); 

b)  the Welsh Language Commissioner's Annual Report (2019-20).  

The Welsh Government’s Cymraeg 2050 Annual Report (2019-20) 

The Welsh Language Commissioner's Annual Report (2019-20) 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

10 The Legislation (Wales) Act 2019 (Amendment of Schedule 1) 

Regulations 2020  

The item started at 17.56 

NDM7483 Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13664/sub-ld13664-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://gov.wales/welsh-language-strategy-annual-report-2019-2020
https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/gen-ld13530/gen-ld13530-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375


 

 

1. Approves that the draft The Legislation (Wales) Act 2019 (Amendment of Schedule 1) 

Regulations 2020 are made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 3 

November 2020. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 Voting Time  

There was no voting time 

The meeting concluded at 18.00 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 25 November 2020

https://senedd.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld13671/sub-ld13671-e.pdf

